From (Person): Socelyn Ng Shin of Bo	SIGNMENT (Office)  MS16  Date/Time: 22 7 19
Estimated Cost:	Bill to:
	1V/MV/CS 12012A Insured: 67840663
	5+93 #01-246/254
Policy No: S 2 17 4027 8 SMF	Claim No: 600680
Sum Insured:	Excess:
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)	D.O.A 17/7/19
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS  Date/Time: 23 7 19 8-45cm  Person	Contacted: H.O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time Action/Instruction ( )	Estimate.
SOTZOIZA NA/IN	1C12017502/5 POA 7/9/12
29 × 19 @ 5.36 m vevent to 3	Joselyn Ng via mensioner. Counting con from
24/1/19 (westgation-	Shervin.
P C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	

Investigutio	in .	GNMENT	20 Till 2010.
From:	Date 24/7/19		Yr Regn: 29 July 2010
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Cary M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	
OD TH WS TTP RES	OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	1994.
To Inspect Vehicle No:	SDT 2012A	Make: Suban Legace	AC: Insured (Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s	NPH Auto Service	Colour Blue	A/C: Insured (Std / NI / NA
of Blk anns, To	mpines st. 93 #01-246/254	Sp.Reading -	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:		Eng/No: E5 2009 72	2782
Policy No.		C/No: JFIBMSKC	2A 600.4547
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Bui	
	Excess: 78A	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leake	ed / Curnt or
Sum Insured: (Client's Record)	[DA	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leake	ed (Burn) or
Make of Veh:	Fire Case	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim	or
Make of vert	1.00	Tyre Size: F: 225/40	0 818
		R: 225/40	
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had of	commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY) FS / LIZ	
	time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	
		LANGUATION CONTROL OF	Rear
Bal, or Market Value:	O Very No.	R/Bal. 6 mm	R/Bal mm
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6. mm	L/Bal. 6. mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No		D.O.I. 24/2/2019.
Est. Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 17/07/2019	
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	1-1	to Service.
CA (REV) REP.	. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Fit I Rear I O	is I NIS I UIC I Rooftop or Eve due to external fire
W	Vehicle: IN / OUT Person Contacted:	The UNW COUNCE COUSAFT	Body Structure affected due to collision.
Dale:	the first of the		
Date / Time Acti	unvey and Investigate cause e	of five . to revent with	Murkef Value
ARI	100 2516 using RUDA	ve dea of 8.5/41s	- Veline belone 14V
LTA:	17.8K SO PARF	+ by depres	£.,
NC:	7.214.	1	
1.0		2 (1	/ 15
7.	o offer 7K for 19	on. randy	internition mayor
Dele/Time, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	ECEIVED 2 1 AUG 20 Days Of Repair:	
1) 21/9 MMSA Date Time, File Return to?		Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee: 20° Transportation.
	Add Fe	e: Site Insp (%	)8+R8,8I
2)		: Interview (\$	) Pholos
Report Format :	MER-00/744	: Tech Invs @ 200	(969)
Luna Sum I LES		Mediens (2)	( ) 11
GARRIED CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF	* 15 (E)		7.114

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitt	ted Ins Aut	h'ed	Status	
Main	19 Jul 2019 17:59 Sendback Est	19 Jul 2019 18:08 <b>S\$13,417.45</b>	22 Jul 2019 17:30 Assign					New Assig Cancel Ca	Children Service
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim I	Details	Docu	ments	1	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DETAI	LS							
Insured: Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SDT2012			el: +659688916 f Loss:	17 [1	07 Mor A Reg l	19 19:00 - : nths and <b>18</b> Date (Man Yr	Days From ')]
Claim Type	Б	OD		Policy	Cover Note No.:	Co	S27740278SMF (Comprehensive) Coverage: 31/07/2018 - 30/07/2019		
				Exces		0464054 5300	520020 Tourism Tel. 6704 0662		704.0663
Repairer:		NPH Auto	Service (HQ) Blk	k 9005 Tampin	s Steet 93, #01	-246/254, 5288.	, 528839 Tampines - Tel: 6784 0663 8 [Handled by <b>Jocelyn Ng Shin</b>		
Handling I	nsurer:	Bun]	irance (Singapoi	re) Pte. Lta. (	HQ) - 161: +63	0027 7000 [H	anuleu	by Jocelyn	ng Jimi
Adjuster:		LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Te	: 6256-3561	[Imm.Advice	due :	23/07/201	9]
Driver/Cus	todian:	THOMAS M	ATTHEW (52 / Ma	le), NRIC: S	1762922J, Tel	: +6596889169	Email:		
Adj Asg. R	emarks:		LKK to survey and cannot attend th		use of fire. To re	evert with MV. S	urvey 8	revert. Plea	se contact u
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECEI	VED				View	All	Compose	Case Mail
There are	no mail for this case	0.							
P1									
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASKS				view All   Sea	rch Tasks	Create	New Task	Complete
Due Da	te Priority T	ype Task Grou	p Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Completed	On	Created 0	n Done
200 20	. Thomas	7.							

### Note: This document has not been finalised.

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Jocelyn Ng Shin Bun

Date:

26 Jul 2019

#### Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No

: SDT2012A

Accident Date

: 17/07/2019

Make

: SUBARU LEGACY

Policy No.

: S27740278SMF

Assignment Date : 22/07/2019

Excess

: \$\$1,500.00

Date of Inspection : 24/07/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 7.00

Inspection At

: NPH AUTO SERVICE (HQ)

BLK 9005 TAMPINES STEET 93, #01-246/254

SINGAPORE 528839

#### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle caught fire,

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	13,417.45
Revised Amount	:S\$	9,332.35
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	3,810.10
Total	:S\$	13,142.45
Lump Sum Repair	:S\$	7,000.00

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	25,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	17,847.00
Salvage Value	:S\$	
Margin for Repair	:S\$	7,153.00

#### Remarks

- ( X ) The vehicle economical for repair.
- The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis. (X) PENDING FOR INVESTIGATION. REPAIRER WILLING TO UNDERTAKE THE REPAIR COST AT \$7,000.00 ON LUMP SUM BASIS.

#### Note: This document has not been finalised.

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co,Reg,No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Jocelyn Ng Shin Bun

Date:

24 Jul 2019

#### **Preliminary Advice**

Vehicle No

: SDT2012A

Accident Date

: 17/07/2019

Make

: SUBARU LEGACY

Policy No.

: S27740278SMF

Assignment Date

: S\$1,500.00

Date of Inspection

: 22/07/2019 : 24/07/2019

Excess

Est. Duration of Repair

: 7.00

Inspection At

: NPH AUTO SERVICE (HQ)

BLK 9005 TAMPINES STEET 93, #01-246/254

SINGAPORE 528839

#### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle caught fire

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	13,417.45
Revised Amount	:S\$	0.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	13,417.45
Total	:S\$	13,417.45

Lump Sum Repair

:S\$

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	25,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	17,847.00
Salvage Value	:S\$	
Margin for Repair	:S\$	7,153.00

#### Remarks

) The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.

The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis. PENDING INVESTIGATION AND REPAIR COST FROM REPAIRER.

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	18/07/2019 12:55
Date Of Accident	17/07/2019 19:45
Exact Location Of Accident	WOODLAND AVE 1 JUST BEFORE ESSO PETROL STATION
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
MAGENTALISM TENED TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SDT2012A

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner THOMAS MATTHEW

NRIC No S1762922J

Email Address NIASMATTHEW@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-96889169 Alternative Phone No OFFICE-96889169

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer SUBARU

Model LEGACY-2.0 AWD WAGON CVT (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

YES

PRIVATE CAR

If No. Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number S27740278SMF

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver THOMAS MATTHEW

NRIC No S1762922J Date Of Birth 05/12/1966 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 03/04/1996

Driving Experience 23 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96889169

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-96889169

EMail Address NIASMATTHEW@GMAIL.COM Address

BLK 266 PASIR RIS STREET 21

#05-402

Postcode

510266

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

if No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

\_

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

FIRE, EXPLOSION OR LIGHTNING

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

1

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

NO

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

I WAS DRIVING ALONG WOODLANDS AVE 1 JUST BEFORE THE ESSO PETROL STATION. WHILE AT THE TRAFFIC LIGHT BEFORE ROSEWOOD DRIVE THE DRIVER IN THE CAR ON MY LEFT SIGNALLED TO ME THAT THERE WAS FIRE UNDER MY CAR SO I IMMEDIATELY TURNED INTO THE ESSO STATION AND STOPPED OUTSIDE THE CAR WASH BAY WHERE THE WORKERS HELPED TO TAKE THE EXTINGUISHER THE FIRE.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy fiability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:



#### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

At	about 7.45 pm, I was driving along woodlends are 1
just	before the ESSO Petrol Station while at the troffic
TIPMI	- before Reserved Dave the dover in the car on my
144	signalled he me that there was five under my
Car	. I immediately turned into the ESSO station
dno	slopped outside the corwash bay where the
Mer	beig helped extingiush the five.  for incident was 17/7/19.
Dak	f on incident was 17/7/19.
CHARATI	

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACCIDEN	IT CTAT	CENTERIOR
ACCIDEN	III SIAI	PMPNI
Contract of the Contract of th	-	

Date Of Report

18/07/2019 12:55

Date Of Accident

17/07/2019 19:45

Exact Location Of Accident

WOODLAND AVE 1 JUST BEFORE ESSO PETROL STATION

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SDT2012A

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

THOMAS MATTHEW

NRIC No.

S1762922J

Email Address

NIASMATTHEW@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-96889169

Alternative Phone No.

OFFICE-96889169

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

SUBARU

Model

LEGACY-2.0 AWD WAGON CVT (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

S27740278SMF

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

THOMAS MATTHEW

NRIC No

S1762922J 05/12/1966

Date Of Birth Occupation

INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

03/04/1996

Driving Experience

23 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-96889169

Fax Number

Contact Number

OFFICE-96889169

EMail Address

NIASMATTHEW@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 266 PASIR RIS STREET 21

#05-402

Postcode

510266

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

FIRE, EXPLOSION OR LIGHTNING

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

NO

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

1

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

I WAS DRIVING ALONG WOODLANDS AVE 1 JUST BEFORE THE ESSO PETROL STATION. WHILE AT THE TRAFFIC LIGHT BEFORE ROSEWOOD DRIVE THE DRIVER IN THE CAR ON MY LEFT SIGNALLED TO ME THAT THERE WAS FIRE UNDER MY CAR SO I IMMEDIATELY TURNED INTO THE ESSO STATION AND STOPPED OUTSIDE THE CAR WASH BAY WHERE THE WORKERS HELPED TO TAKE THE EXTINGUISHER THE FIRE.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

SKETCH PLAN		
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	S OF THE ACCIDENT	
At about i	145 pm. I was driving	y along woodlends are I
5. A LOROS.	H FOSTS D 1 1 07 6 =	121 111 +16
Just 2000	THE FOOD PENTON STONE	1. while at the traffic
light before 1	Rosewood Dave, the doi	pr in the car on my
left signalla	d be no that there	was fre order my the ESSO stohen wash bay where the
3,	o to the man more	was pre crows mg
car. / mm	edately turned into	the ESSO Stohon
and stoons	ed outside the cor	who h have whose the
70/1	1 / - / - 2 1 1/	District of
werters he	pea extraguish The	, Tre.
Date 1 on	incident was 17/	7/19.
J		
DECLARATION		
/We declare the foregoing part	ticulars are true in every respect.	
	AST AN	
Anii/		
(//)//		
olicyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Date & Time	(If driver is not the policyholder)	Name:

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No.:

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehizie Owner Particulars Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	922J
Vehicle Details The Royal Control of the Control	
Vehicle No.:	SDT2012A
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	19 Jul 2019
Vehicle Make:	SUBARU
Vehicle Model:	LEGACY SEDAN 2.01 AWD CVT ABS AIRBAGS
Primary Colour:	Blue
Manufacturing Year:	2009
Engine No.:	EJ20D972782
Chassis No.:	JF1BM5KC2AG004547
Maximum Power Output:	110.0 kW (147 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$24,464.00
Original Registration Date:	29 Jul 2010
First Registration Date:	29 Jul 2010
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid:	\$24,464.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	28 Jul 2020
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$13,455.00
Intended CQE Rebate Details	TO LINES AND A STATE OF THE STA
COE Expiry Date:	28 Jul 2020
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$42,889.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$4,392.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$17,847.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Jul 2019

OK

cars or scatterwagens, SUV, MPV, hatchiseck, to COE cars & OPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car leans, financial services, low mileage cars, car brands, carpark rates & car insurance. Find him used Subaru Legacy, Subaru Legacy Singapore, used Subaru Legacy Singapore or even buy used Subaru Legacy Singapore, We have new car dealers comprising parallel importers, authorised car dealers, and used car dealers on our site, Find new car price lists, new car launches and new car promotions, visit our partner uses for job openings for Singapore jobs, real extate properties for sale, mover, car performance parts, car discussion, forum discussion, commercial vehicle leasing & COE results.

If processand other information displayed on spCo Meritorn are gathered from sources and haved on algorithms that are believed by spCo Meritorn to be reliable, but no assurance can be given s or worrant the accuracy of this information.

Follow sgCarMart.com 👔 🧿 🔼 🥞











About Us | Careers | Contact Us | Sitemap | Terms of Service | Privacy Policy | Personal Data Protection Statement ©2004-2019 sgCarMart. All rights reserved.



#### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquiry on Vehicle Recall - Vehicle Specific
\* ONLY INFORMATION ON VEHICLE RECALLS SUBMITTED FROM 9 APRIL 2007 IS AVAILABLE

Owne	de Owner Particulars r ID Type:	Singapore NRIC				
Owne		922J				
	le Details					
	e Registration number:	SDT2012A				
4ake:		SUBARU				
	e Model:	LEGACY SEDAN 2.0I AWD CVT ABS AIRBAGS				
	e No.:	EJ20D972782				
	is No.:	JF1BM5KC2AG004547				
	I Details					
EEG	Recall No.:	R2018100599				
	Manufacturer Recall Date:	06 Sep 2018				
L	Estimated Completion Year					
	of Recall:					
	Brief Description (As	Due to inappropriate				
	Provided by Motor Dealer):					
		vehicles may be equipped				
		with the cracked capacitor				
		and/or the magnet ring which has insufficient strength. One				
		of the capacitors on the inner				
		circuit board and the magnet				
		ring of the sensor, located in				
		the control unit of electronic				
		parking brake (EPB), may				
		fracture during vehicle usage.				
	Date Rectified:					
	For more details, contact M	IOTOR IMAGE ENTERPRISES PTE LTD				
	Hotline Information:	SUBARU SERVICE CENTRE				
		TOA PAYOH BRANCH at				
		67038101				
		SUBARU SERVICE CENTRE				
		LENG KEE BRANCH at				
	2.720	67038163				
	Recall No.:	R2018030511				
2	Manufacturer Recall Date:	30 Jan 2018				
-	Estimated Completion Year of Recall:	2018				
	Brief Description (As	If the relay-switch is turned				
	Provided by Motor Dealer):					
		point pressure caused by less				
		over-travel stroke of the				
		contact point, contact point				
		bouncing will occur. This damages and wears off the				
		surface of the contact points				
		which increases the				
		occurrence of arc-discharges,				
		resulting in the contact points				
		melting.				
	Date Rectified:	·				
	For more details, contact M	MOTOR IMAGE ENTERPRISES PTE LTD				
	Hotline Information:	SUBARU SERVICE CENTRE				
		(TOA PAYOH) at 67038101/				
		67038102				
		SUBARU SERVICE CENTRE				
		(LENG KEE) at 67038163				
	Recall No.:	R2016110313				
20 III	Manufacturer Recall Date:	07 Oct 2016				
3						

Brief Description (As Provided by Motor Dealer):	The contact point bouncing occurs when relay switch turned on, with insufficient
	contact point pressure cause
	by less over-travel stroke of the contact point. When arc
	discharge occurs, surface of
	contact point is damaged,
	wears and make contact
	point pressure even less,
	letting arc discharge to
	occurs more, resulting in melting of the relay contact
	point,
Date Rectified:	05 Jan 2017
For more details, contact MOT	OR IMAGE ENTERPRISES PTE LTD
Hotline Information:	SUBARU SERVICE CENTRE
	TOA PAYOH BRANCH at
	67038101/8102
	SUBARU SERVICE CENTRE
	TOA LENG KEE BRANCH at 67038163
Recall No.:	R2016110309
Manufacturer Recall Date:	23 Sep 2016
Estimated Completion Year	2017
of Recall:	
Brief Description (As	During the manufacturing
Provided by Motor Dealer):	process of the front wiper
	bottom cover at the
	suppliers, mis-manufactured parts might be used or
	foreign material might get
	into the cover. Due to these
	manufacturing issues,
	interference between relay
	joint and worm wheel may
Data Pastifical	occur.
	05 Jan 2017
	SUBARU SERVICE CENTRE
riotine mornados.	TOA PAYOH BRANCH at
	67038101/67038102
	SUBARU SERVICE CENTRE
	LENG KEE BRANCH at
5 & 5.00 W & 1-00	67038163
	R2017020358
	14 Jan 2017
TO SELECT THE PARTY OF THE PART	2018
	No rupture of inflator is
Provided by Motor Dealer):	confirmed either on a field or
	on a testing conducted by
	TAKATA, third-party as for
	affected vehicles. Neither
	data nor consequence of
	technical analysis inferring specific risk is indicated by
	third-party organization as
	for affected vehicles. TAKATA
	has complied with the
	expansion of recall for the
	purpose of preventing future
	risks and offering security and safety to society.
Date Rectified:	end solicity to society.
	R IMAGE ENTERPRISES PTF LTD
	ECIA TAN at 67038079
Hotline Information:	ECIA IAN at 6/0380/9
	Date Rectified: For more details, contact MOT Hotline Information:  Recall No.: Manufacturer Recall Date: Estimated Completion Year of Recall: Brief Description (As Provided by Motor Dealer):  Date Rectified: For more details, contact MOTO Hotline Information:  Recall No.: Manufacturer Recall Date: Estimated Completion Year of Recall: Brief Description (As Provided by Motor Dealer):

# **NPH Auto Service** #01-246/254, Block 9005, **Tampines Street 93** 528839

Claim Reference: SDT2012A

Assessment number: OD0052/07/19

Version: 1810

Date calculated: 19/07/2019 5:42 PM

**Full Report** Registration: SDT2012A

Printed: 19/07/2019 5:43 PM

#### **Summary Information**

Claim

Location:

Singapore (SG)

Work Provider:

MSIG Insurance

Printed by:

NG POH HUAT SDT2012A

Currency:

(Singapore) Pte Ltd SGD

Claim Reference:

Estimated Repair Time:

Date of Incident:

17/07/19

14

Hire Car Start:

Actual Repair Days:

Hire Car End:

#### Vehicle Details

Vehicle

Manufacturer:

SUBARU

Model: Sub Model: LEGACY (BM/BR) BASE MODEL

Model Sheet Number:

62 22 01

Registration:

SDT2012A JF1BM5KC2AG004547

VIN number: Odometer:

222872

**Model Specs** 

AUTO AIR CON

2.0 LTR 110KW

4-DOOR

# NPH Auto Service #01-246/254,Block 9005, Tampines Street 93 528839

Claim Reference: SDT2012A

Assessment number: OD0052/07/19

Version: 1810

Date calculated: 19/07/2019 5:42 PM

Full Report Registration: SDT2012A

Printed: 19/07/2019 5:43 PM

Code	Description	wu	Price SGD
	PARTS,		
	DETACH + REFIT RADIATOR HOSES		
	DOES NOT INCLUDE: DRAIN + REFILL COOLANT		
CO0001R	DRAIN + REFILL COOLANT	5.0	25.00
AC0001R	DRAIN AIR CONDITIONING	4.0	20.00
NO NUMBER	R + R COMPRESSOR BELT	2.0	10.00
NO NUMBER	R + R TIMING BELT ADD/WORK	2.0	10.00
ME0012R)	R + R TIMING BELT	12.0	60.00
ME0013R)	R + R TIMING BELT TENSION PULLEY	1.0	5.00
ME0013R)	R + R BELT TENSIONER	1.0	5.00
FU0002R)	RENEW INTAKE MANIFOLD (REMOVED)	2.0	10.00
LU0009R)	R + R OIL FILTER	1.0	5.00
SC0002R	R + R ALTERNATOR	3.0	15.00
NO NUMBER	R + R L/ENGINE MOUNTING	6.0	30.00
NO NUMBER	R + R R/ENGINE MOUNTING	6.0	30.00
NO NUMBER	RENEW ENGINE MOUNTING	9.0	45.00
EX0007R	R + R EXHAUST	2.0	10.00
FS0006R)	R + R FRONT AXLE MEMBER	24.0	120.00
FS0006R)	RENEW AGGREGATE CARRIER (REMOVED)	9.0	45.00
FS00025)	R + R LWR CONTROL ARM ASS WORK	1.0	5.00
DS00105)	R + R FRONT AXLE SHAFT (COMPOSITE WORK)	2.0	10.00
DS0010R)	R + R R/F AXLE SHAFT	4.0	20.00
FS0002R)	R + R RIGHT FRONT LOWER TRAILING ARM	2.0	10.00
DS0020R)	R + R L/F STEERING KNUCKLE	9.0	45.00
DS0020R)	R + R FRONT STEERING KNUCKLE ASS WORK	1.0	5.00
FS0004R)	R + R R/F STRUT	4.0	20.00
NO NUMBER	DIS + ASS L/F SPRING STRUT	3.0	15.00
NO NUMBER	DIS + ASS R/F SPRING STRUT	3.0	15.00
DS0001R)	R + R PROPELLER SHAFT CPL	2.0	10.00
LI0002A	ADJUST HEADLAMPS	2.0	10.00
AC0002R	REFILL AIR CONDITIONING	4.0	20.00
1004	VAC & TOP UP GAS VAC & TOP GAS		100.00*
1005	ENGINE TOP OVERHAUL ENGINE TOP OVER		420.00*
1006	REMOVE ENGINEGEARBOX R ENG, GEARBX		350.00*
1007	CHK WIRING REWIRING CHK WIRING SYS		80.00*
1008	RE-PROGRAM ECU RE-PROGRAM ECU		280.00*
8411	ALTERNATOR CHECK	10.0*	50.00

# NPH Auto Service #01-246/254,Block 9005, Tampines Street 93 528839

Claim Reference: SDT2012A

Full Report Registration: SDT2012A

Assessment number: OD0052/07/19

Printed: 19/07/2019 5:43 PM

Version: 1810

Date calculated: 19/07/2019 5:42 PM

Code	-	Description	Part Number	Supplier		Price SGD
8554	3	R/INJ NOZZLE CYL 4	16600AA290			105.00
8625	?	L/ENGINE BRACKET	41032AJ040	manuals		115.00
8626	?	R/ENGINE BRACKET	41032AJ030	mo unti-s.		115.00
8783	meeted	ENGINE PROTECTION	56410AJ041	ensing bur dust cover		110.00
9585	met Pon	<b>ENGINE COMP HARNESS</b>	81404AJ131			2,400.00
9629	MM	BATTERY	9405CC		140	180.00
1000	Nec	CRANKSHAF OIL SEALX4	CRANK OIL SEA	L		30.00
1001	HLC	MAIN PULLEY OIL SEAL	MAIN PULL SEA	L		7.50
1009	meeter	F BUMP CTR LWR CVR	F B CTR LWR CV	/R	1:20	150.00
1010	Nec.	F B LWR CVR CLIPx4	F B CVR CLIPSX	4		8.00
f: OEM	Parts	Savings				0.00
n: Non	-OEM Parts	Subtotal				10,129.50
u: Use	d parts	Addition(+10.00%)				1,012.95
		Total				11,142.45

#### **Extras**

Code	Description  LKK Auto Consultants herice notify	Price SGD
1002 1003	RAD COOLANT CO	 ИИ 45.00* ИР 90.00* 135.00
	Third purty stayer, sign at Without Projudice bases     * No depail in particulary states and	2
	Supplementary item (s) must be insurveyed and     is subject to hear approval from insurance Company.	
	Apknowledged by Repair of	
	Signature	
	HAC	

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Total Loss

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Sub	mitted	Status		
Main	19 Jul 2019	19 Jul 2019 18:08 <b>S\$13,417.45</b>	22 Jul 2019 17:30 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$9,332.35 Edit Estimat	professional profe	(MACONIN)	Pending for Sur	vey Report	
	Main	Re	ference	) c	laim Details		Document	s	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER D	ETAILS							
Insured:	THOMAS	MATTHEW, ID:	S1762922J, Te	1: +65968891	69	ay -			
Vehicle Re No.:	<sup>eg.</sup> SDT201	.2A			Date of Loss:		019 19:00 - :59 onths and <b>18</b> Days F	From LTA Reg	Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Typ	e: <b>OD</b> / 60	<b>DD</b> / 600680			Policy/Cover Note No.:		40278SMF (Comprehensive) rage: 31/07/2018 - 30/07/2019		
Repairer:	NPH Aut	o Service (HQ) BI	k 9005 Tampines	Steet 93, #0	Excess: 1-246/254, 52	8839 Tam	pines - Tel: 6784 06	563	
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Ins	surance (Singapo	re) Pte. Ltd. (H	<b>Q)</b> - Tel: +65	6827 7888	[Handled	by Jocelyn Ng Shi	in Bun]	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	. [Handled by	BRYAN T	ANI] [Final Rp	t due 21/0	8/2019]
Driver/Cu dian:	sto THOMAS	MATTHEW (52 / Ma	le), NRIC: S17	762922J, Te	l: +659688916	59 Email:			
Adj Asg. Remarks:		e LKK to survey an s assignment.	d investigate cau	se of fire. To	revert with MV.	Survey 8	k revert. Please cont	act us ASAP i	f you cannot
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED					V	iew All Co	mpose Case Mai
<ul> <li>MSIG_:</li> </ul>	SG (20/08/201	9): Alert - Adj Ma	ndate Revoked	- SDT2012A	- Claim Hand	iler: Joce	elyn Ng Shin Bun		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TA	sks <sup>=</sup>				View A	II Search Tasks	Create New 1	Task   Complete
Due Da	te Priority	Type Task	Group Subj	ect Hand	ler Assign	ned By	Completed On	Create	d On Done

#### **Claim Documents**

SDT2012A (600680) OD Jul 17 2019 7:00PM [THOMAS MATTHEW] **NPH Auto Service** 

Upl	load Documents Uplo	ad Photos Compose New Letter	View	View in Brow	rser ▼
Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	page ▼	•
No	Finalized On	NPH Auto Service (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	19/07/19 18:08	Repairer Estimates	•	Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	24/07/19 17:35	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
2	26/07/19 13:25	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page ¥	•
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
2	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
3	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
4	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
5	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
6	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
7	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
8	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
9	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
10	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
11	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
12	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
13	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
14	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
15	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
16	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
17	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
18	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
19	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
20	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
21	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
22	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
23	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
24	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
25	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
26	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
27	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
28	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
29	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
30	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
30	23/07/13 17:30	General Tiem	0	LUGU JI G	•

Ass	sessment Reports		1 per page	
No	Finalized On	NPH Auto Service (HQ)	Thumbna	
32	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
33	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
34	25/07/19 17:36	General View	■ Load JPG	•
35	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
36	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
37	25/07/19 17:36	General View	<b>●</b> Load JPG	•
38	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	•
39	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	ere.
40	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	-
41	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	•
42	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
43	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	-
44	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	ann.
45	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	10000
46	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	- 1
47	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	
48	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
49	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	₩
50	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
51	25/07/19 17:36	General View	<b>⑥</b> Load JPG	•
52	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	•
53	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	•
54	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	•
55	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	-
56	25/07/19 17:36	General View	<b>●</b> Load JPG	•
57	25/07/19 17:36	General View	■ Load JPG	•
58	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
59	25/07/19 17:36	General View	<b>●</b> Load JPG	•
60	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
61	25/07/19 17:36	General View	<b>⑥</b> Load JPG	•
62	25/07/19 17:36	General View	● Load JPG	•
63	25/07/19 17:36	General View	● Load JPG	•
64	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	•
65	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
66	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
67	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
68	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
69	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	2
70	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
71	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	€
72	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	€
73	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
74	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	<b>2</b>
75	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
76	25/07/19 17:36	General View	Load JPG	•
77	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
78	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•
79	25/07/19 17:36	General View	1 Load JPG	•

ASS	sessment Reports		1 per	page ▼	
No	Finalized On	NPH Auto Service (HQ)		Thumbnai	
80	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
81	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
82	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0		•
83	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	-
84	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
85	25/07/19 17:36	General View		Load JPG	<b>V</b>
86	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
	The second secon		0	Load JPG	•
87	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
88	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
89	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
90	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
91	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
92	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
93	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
94	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
95	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
96	25/07/19 17:36	General View		Load JPG	<b>2</b>
97	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>2</b>
98	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
99			0	Load JPG	€
	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	V
100	25/07/19 17:36	General View	0	Load JPG	•
Doc	umentation		1 nor		5740
No	Finalized On	NPH Auto Service (HQ)	1 per		•
1	19/07/19 18:07	AUDATEX REPORT	0	Thumbnail Load PDF	Print
2	19/07/19 18:07	E-filed GIA report	ő	Load PDF	
3	19/07/19 18:08	Driver's Driving License IC, LICENSE, CI, LOG CARD	0	Load PDF	
Vo	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Deint
1	22/07/19 17:11	Valid DL	0	Load PDF	Frinc
2	22/07/19 17:11	Valid Road Tax	ŏ	Load PDF	
3	22/07/19 17:13	COE / PARF Value	ő	Load PDF	
1	20/08/19 12:28	Signed DV	ŏ	Load PDF	
Vo	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Internal Surveyor)		Thumbnail	Print
	22/07/19 17:27	Outsource Instruction	0	Load PDF	
Vo.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
	24/07/19 17:31	Log card (if available)	0	Load PDF	
	24/07/19 17:31	ESTIMATE	Ŏ	Load PDF	
	26/07/19 13:19	ESTIMATE MARKING	Ö	Load PDF	
	21/08/19 13:55	INVESTIGATION REPORT	Ŏ	Load PDF	_

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	11111
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Repairer Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, #21-01 SGX Centre 2

Date:

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Insured/Claimant:

Singapore 068807

THOMAS MATTHEW

Policy No: 17/07/2019

S27740278SMF

Our File No:

Nature of Claim: OD

600680 Claim No:

EJ20D972782

0 km

JF1BM5KC2AG004547

CS/MSG19012928/DQF3S2

21/08/2019

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

Reg. Date:

**SDT2012A** 

Make & Model:

SUBARU LEGACY, 2.01 SEDAN (A)

29/07/2010 (Man. Year: 2009)

Colour: Blue

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: 1994 cc \$\$25,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification: Yes

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/40 R18 Goodyear 6 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

225/40 R18

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Goodyear 6 mm Goodyear 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	11,277.45	7,192.35	4,085.10	36.22
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,140.00	2,140.00	0.00	0.00
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	13,417.45	9,332.35	4,085.10	30.45
- Excess (S\$)	1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	100.00
(S\$)	11,917.45	9,332.35	2,585.10	21.69
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	834.22	653.26	180.96	21.69
Nett Amount (S\$)	12,751.67	9,985.61	2,766.06	21.69

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

22/07/2019

Present Location:

NPH Auto Service (HQ) NPH Auto Service (HQ)

Date Inspected:

24/07/2019

Inspected At:

Blk 9005 Tampines Steet 93, #01-246/254

Singapore 528839

Estimated Period of Repair:

0.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI

Manager:

SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen\_printrpt&caseid=846707&extid=311093&CFID=57820689&C... 1/6

(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS \$\$3,810.10 NETT)

#### TOTAL LOSS ASPECT

Market Value : \$25,000.00 \$24,464.00 OMV : PARF Rebate (1): \$13,455.00 Quota Premium Paid: \$42,889.00 \$4,392.00 COE Rebate (2) : Total Rebate (1) + (2) = : \$17,847.00

The total amount incurred will be Market Value \$25,000.00 minus Total Rebate \$17,847.00 = \$7,153.00 before excess.

In view of the above, the vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

#### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 21 Aug 2019)

Parts:

143

SUBARU LEGACY 2.01 SEDAN (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SDT2012A)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

#### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	NA	*AIR GUIDE TRIM (WCP)	Melted	230.00 F	*230.00 F
2	1	NA	*AIR INTAKE CHANNEL	*Check	58.00 F	*-F
3	1	NA	*ALTERNATOR BELT (WCP)	*Check	23.00 F	*- F
4	1	NA	*ALTERNATOR PULLEY (WCP)	*Check	25.00 F	*-F
5	1	NA	*AUX FAN CPL (WCP)	*Check	300.00 F	*-F
6	1	NA	*BATTERY (WCP)	Not Necessary	180.00 F	*- F
7	1	NA	*BELT TENSION PULLEY (WCP)	*Check	85.00 F	*-F
8	1	NA	*COMPRESSOR FAN BELT (WCP)	*Check	40.00 F	*-F
9	1	NA	*CONDENSER (WCP)	Melted	450.00 F	*450.00 F
10	1	NA	*CRANKSHAF OIL SEALx4 (WCP)	Necessary	30.00 F	*30.00 F
11	1	NA	*CRANKSHAFT PULLEY (WCP)	*Check	28.00 F	*-F
12	1	NA	*ENGINE COMP HARNESS	Melted / Damaged	2,400.00 F	*2,400.00 F
13	1	NA	*ENGINE PROTECTION (WCP)	Melted	110.00 F	*110.00 F
14	1	NA	*EXPANSION TANK (WCP)	Not Necessary	50.00 F	*-F
15	1	NA	*FAN HOUSING (WCP)	*Check	300.00 F	*-F
16	1	NA	*F B LWR CVR CLIPx4 (WCP)	Necessary	8.00 F	*8.00 F
17	1	NA	*F BUMP CTR LWR CVR (WCP)	Melted	150.00 F	*150.00 F
18	1	NA	*FRONT AXLE SUPPORT (WCP)	Burnt	1,080.00 F	*1,080.00 F
19	1	NA	*FRT CTR T-BELT COVER (WCP)	*Check	65.00 F	*-F
20	1	NA	*INN FIREWALL INSULAT (WCP)	Melted	230.00 F	*230.00 F
21	1	NA	*INTAKE MANIFOLD (WCP)	Burnt	1,308.00 F	*1,308.00 F
22	1	NA	*L/ENGINE BRACKET (WCP)	*Check	115.00 F	*-F
23	1	NA	*L/F STABILISER BUSH (WCP)	Not Necessary	10.00 F	*-F
24	1	NA	*L/F TIMING COVER (WCP)	Melted	45.00 F	*45.00 F
25	1	NA	*L/INJ NOZZLE CYL 1 (WCP)	*Check	105.00 F	*-F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

/21/2	019			Adjuster Report		
No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
26	1	NA	*L/INJ NOZZLE CYL 3 (WCP)	*Check	105.00 F	*-F
27	1	NA	*L/INTAKE MANIF GASKT	Burnt	55.00 F	*55.00 F
28	1	NA	*LOWER GUIDE PULLEY (WCP)	*Check	18.00 F	*-F
29	1	NA	*LWR AIR FILTER HSG (WCP)	*Check	85.00 F	*-F
30	1	NA	*LWR RADIATOR HOSE (WCP)	*Check	23.00 F	*-F
31	1	NA	*MAIN PULLEY OIL SEAL (WCP)	Necessary	7.50 F	*7.50 F
32	1	NA	*OIL FILTER (WCP)	*Check	28.00 F	*-F
33	1	NA	*R/ENGINE BRACKET (WCP)	*Check	115.00 F	*-F
34	1	NA	*R/F BELT PROTECTION (WCP)	*ChecK	45.00 F	*-F
35	1	NA	*R/F STABILISER BUSH (WCP)	Not Necessary	10.00 F	*-F
36	1	NA	*R/INJ NOZZLE CYL 2 (WCP)	*Check	105.00 F	*-F
37	1	NA	*R/INJ NOZZLE CYL 4 (WCP)	*Check	105.00 F	*-F
38	1	NA	*R/INTAKE MANIF GSKT (WCP)	Necessary	55.00 F	*55.00 F
39	1	NA	*RADIATOR (WCP)	Damaged	380.00 F	*380.00 F
40	1	NA	*STEERING GEAR (WCP)	*Check	1,300.00 F	*-F
41	1	NA	*TIMING BELT (WCP)	*Check	140.00 F	*-F
42	1	NA	*UPP AIR FILTER HSG	*Check	85.00 F	*-F
43	1	NA	*UPPER IDLER PULLEY (WCP)	*Check	18.00 F	*-F
44	1	NA	*UPPER RADIATOR HOSE (WCP)	*Check	25.00 F	*-F
45	1	NA	*SUNDRY PARTS (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 F	*-F
46	1	NA	*ENGINE OIL ENGINE OIL	Not Necessary	90.00 FS	*-F5
47	1	NA part. S=SpcNet	*RAD COOLANT COOLANT	Not Necessary	45.00 FS	*-F8
F-F18	inchise	part. 3=3pcive	A.	Sub Tatal (SE)	40 264 E0	6 E20 E0
				Sub Total (S\$) + Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	<b>10,264.50</b> 1,012.95	<b>6,538.50</b> 653.85
				Total Parts (S\$)	11,277.45	7,192.35

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	Labour
1 COOIIIII II CII GOG	

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items	New	0.00	0.00
1	Total Paint Labour		2,140.00	2,140.00
2	Total Panel/Mechanical Labour	New	2,140.00	2,140.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	2,140.00	2,140.00
	Report	was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >